

7877/96
COR 2

LIMITE

PV/CONS 36
JAI 38

CORRIGENDUM

to the

DRAFT MINUTES

of the 1933rd meeting of the Council
(Justice and Home Affairs)

held in Luxembourg on 4 June 1996

Item 10. Relations with third countries

(b) Latin America and the Caribbean

The first paragraph of item 10(b) on page 10 should be replaced by the following:

"The Commission representative referred to the report on combating drugs which the Madrid European Council had requested from the Council and the Commission. Not only did the report make clear, in particular, that the Caribbean was a transit region, but an increase in the demand for drugs and in drug-related crime had been recorded in the region. It also contained specific proposals for action based on cooperation with the Caribbean, which would imply an improvement in the coordination of available resources."

Item 15. Fight against fraud and corruption

(a) Draft Convention on the fight against corruption involving officials of the European Communities or officials of Member States of the European Union

The third paragraph of item 15(a) on page 14 should be replaced by the following:

"The Commission representative commented in particular that as the repercussions of the Draft Convention would extend to Community officials and members of the Union's institutions, provision should be made for the Commission to have the right to refer matters to the Court. In that respect, the second alternative in Article 12 as set out in 7391/96 JUSTPEN 69 would not be acceptable."